MINUTES AND PROCEEDINGS OF A REGULAR MEETING OF THE BUTLER COUNTY BOARD
OF SUPERVISORS HELD ON AUGUST 30, 2016.

Meeting called to order at 9:00 a.m. by Chairman Rusty Eddy with members Rex Ackerman and Tom
Heidenwirth present. Also present was Engineer John Riherd.

Minutes of the previous meeting were read and approved as read.

Moved by, Eddy second by Heidenwirth to accept the recommendation of Engineer Riherd and approve a Utility
Permit for Butler-Bremer Communications to install fiber optics along Woods Avenue and 250" Street near
Shell Rock. Also present was Recorder Janice Jacobs. Motion carried

No public comment received

Board approved claims as submitted.

Butler County claims paid from August 1, 2016 through August 31, 2016

4imprint, Inc.,Tob Prev 185.28
Abcm Therapy,Cont Svcs 950.05
Aces,Cont/Equip/Licensing/Rcvry/Sup 12,209.00
Aflac,Aflac Pmt 89.96
Agility Recovery Solutions,Disaster Rcvry 840.00
Agvantage Fs,Fuel/Maint 11,344.56
Airgas North Central,Widg Sup 621.69
Alliant Energy, Util 446.41
Allison Ambulance Service,Amb Svc 600.00
Allison Variety Hardware,Maint/Ofc Sup 108.64
Allison, City Of,Util 332.62
Answer Plus Inc,Equip Cont 68.00
A-P Fertilizer,Dst Cntl/Mnr Equip 1,018.50
Aplington Amb. Service,Amb Svc 675.00
Aramark,Suply 87.50
Arjes, Rhon,Well Closing 131.56
Aspro,Asphlt 8,256.27
At&T,Tele 82.90
Becker, Jennifer L.,Mige 32.85
Behnke, Ryan,Reimb 300.00
Behrendsen, Nathan,Well Closing 500.00
Bertram, Nicole,Mige 254.70
Black Hawk County Auditor,Med Exmnr 535.00
Black Hills Energy,Util 32.22
Bluhm Electric, Inc.,Rpr 126.90
Bmc Aggregates L.C.,Rock 13,118.14
Bolhuis, Garry,Suply 193.00
Bramer, Martin,Twp Exp 140.00
Briggs Corporation,Med Sup 36.73
Brocka, John,Rent 225.00
Brouwer, Mary,Mige 46.80
Bruening Rock Products, Inc,Maint/Rock 10,853.28
Buchanan County Sheriff,Svc Not 17.66
Buri, Dwight,Mow 40.00
Business Card,Ems/Misc/Schinstr/Suply/Tobprev 779.79
Butler Bremer Communications,Tele 109.35
Butler County Emergency,Qtrly Approp 21,250.00
Butler County Public,Drg Tstg/Jdntr Sup/Med Invgtn 274.35
Butler County R.E.C.,Util 2,208.30
Butler County Solid,Disp Fee 18,161.00
Calhoun-Burns & Assoc.,Brdg Insp 3,994.90
Capital | Industries,Rntl 3,000.00
Cardmember Service,Bdmbrexp/Environedu/Maint/Schinstr 504.04
Cdw-G,Comp Equip 1,076.51
Centec Cast Metal Products,Grave Mrkrs 614.22
Central lowa Distr.,Maint 123.40
Central lowa Water Assoc.,Util 28.64
Century Link,Tele 54.17
Certified Laboratories,Prts-Sr 158.24
Certified Power, Inc.,Prts 6,067.38
Chisholm, Robin,Mige 78.75
Clark Equipment Company,Equip 77,459.27

Clarksville Lumber Co,Environ Edu/Lmbr/Maint/Suply 165.65



Clarksville, City Of,Util

Cooper Motors Inc.,Car Exp/Prts
Copycat Printing,Ofc Sup

Croell Redi-Mix, Inc.,Cncrt/Miscsup/Mtris
Cutshall West Fork Inc,Rent
Debner, Lonna,Mige

Delta Gloves,Misc

Denco Corp.,Asphlt/Rd Maint

Des Moines Stamp Mfg.,Mnr Equip
Dewitt, Cindy,Mige

Diamond Mowers, Inc,Prts

Dick's Petroleum Co.,Prts

Don's Truck Sales,Lbr/Prts

Dralle Plumbing & Heating,Prts
Dralle's Dept. Store,Suply

Duane's Repair Shop,Car Exp
Dumont Harken Lumber Inc.,Maint

Dumont Telephone Company,Comp Equip/internet/Tele

Eddy, Robert,Mige

Electronic Engineering Co.,Prts/Rntl
Faber, Elizabeth,Bt

Fagre M.D., Lee,Med Exmr

Farm & Home Publishers Ltd,Misc
Fastenal Company,Blts

Floyd County Public Health/Hhc,Bt
Force America Inc.,Suply

Forry, Bonnie Kay,Mige

Franklin County Phn,Bt/Cont Svcs/Wom&Diab
Franklin General Hospital,Bt

Gansen, Joyce,Mige

Gierke-Robinson Company, Inc.,Suply
Global Equipment Company,Equip
Goodyear Commerical Tire,Tires
Grainger,Rprs

Greene Recorder, The,Bd Proc/Publ
Greene, City Of,Util

Harland Technology Services,Softare Sup
Healthcare First,Equip Cont

Heartland Asphalt Inc.,Resurfacing
Heckman, Thomas,Misc

Heeren, Kathy,Mige

Henricks, Deb,MIge

Hinders, Mary Ann,Mige

Hirsch Construction,Cap Proj
laccb,Sch Of Instr

laccvso,Dues

Iceoo,Reg

Imwca,Wk Comp

Innovative Ag Services,Lp
Inrcog,Dues

lowa Communities,Gen Ins

lowa County Attorneys Assoc,Sch Of Instr
lowa Dept Of Public Safety,Equip Cont
lowa Law Enforcement Academy,Sch Of Instr
lowa Prison Industries,Upgrades
Isac,Dues/Sch Of Instr

J & C Grocery,Bd&Care/Suply
Janssen, Sarah,Mige

Jendro Sanitation Services,Disp Fee
Jerry Roling Motors Inc.,Car Exp/Prts
Joe's Heating, Plumbing,Rprs

John Deere Financial,Maint/Upgrades
Johnson County Auditor,Equip
Johnson, Diane,Mige

Johnson, Mark,Twp Exp
Kaiser-Corson Funeral Home,Transport
Klink Street Property,Rent

Kroeze, Misty,Mige

Landers Hardware,Maint

Lane, Ben,Bldg Maint

57.75
242.01
400.00

13,064.25
300.00
137.70
146.90

146,174.70

71.00
264.15
158.81
134.83

8,977.55
9.00
296.85
50.00
34.99
1,774.30
64.80
2,033.59
1,980.00
220.00
237.60
204.01
7,067.63

12.91
182.34

6,661.34
1,466.02

83.88
188.72
491.64

9,772.23

46.50
322.71
110.00

3,101.00

99.00

156,192.59

22.18
416.21
306.00
417.38

8,975.00
225.00

50.00

200.00
5,971.00
4,255.04
2,626.36

230.67

130.00
5,928.00

100.00

65.00
950.00

2,5610.12

54.00
133.23
292.05
100.00
206.22

3,038.03

35.10
120.00
835.00
225.00
338.40
147.18
950.00



Langfritz Seed,Road Clearing

Leroy's Repair,Maint

Lincoln Savings Bank,Ofc Sup

Lutheran Services,Youth Shitr

Lycox Enterprises Inc.,Equip

Mail Services, Llc,Ofc Sup/Pstg

Marco Inc,Equip Cont

Mcroberts Red Power, Inc,Prts

Md Products & Solutions,Prts

Mechanical Air Systems,Rprs

Mel's T.V. & Appliance,Ofc Sup
Menards,Environ Edu/Maint/Sup/Upgrades
Mid American Energy,Util

Mid-America Publishing Corp.,Bd Proc/Publ
Midamerican Energy,Upgrades

Midwest Overhead Crane,Inspect

Miller Building Supplies,Lmbr/Mtrl
Moyson Resources,Sfty Mtg

Mpe Equipment Services,Prts

Myers-Cox Co.,Bd & Care

Napa Auto Parts (Greene),Maint

Napa Auto Parts (P'burg),Maint/Prts/Suply
National Ind. & Safety Supply,Suply
National Sheriff's,Sch Of Instr

Neuhaus, James,Rent

Niemann Const. Co.,Environedu/Maint/Upgrades
Niemeyer Dust Control,Dst Cntl
Nordmeyer, Patricia,Mige

North lowa Reporting,Ct Costs

Northern lowa Constr.,Maint

O'brien Service & Towing,Maint

Office Depot Inc.,0fc Sup/Tob Prev/IWom&Diab
Office Elements,Ofc Sup

Onsite Information Destruction,Misc
Paetec,Tele

Pakor Inc,Mnr Equip

Pathways Behavioral Services,Prof Fees
Petroblend Corp.,Maint

Pioneer Telephone,Tele

Pitney Bowes, Inc,Pstg

Police Legal Sciences Inc,Equip Cont
Powerplan,Prts

Press Ganey Associates, Inc.,Medicare Surveys
Ramsey Badre,Cont Svcs
Redman-Schwartz Funeral Homes,Transport
Rexco Equipment Inc.,Prts

Ricoh Usa, Inc,Equip Cont

Rileys Inc.,Misc Rpr/Ofc Sup

Roling Ford,Car Exp/Lbr

Roose, Karolyn,Mige

Ryan Exterminating Inc.,Pest Cntrl
Schumacher Elev. Co.,Maint/Misc Rpr
Security Products Companies,Comp Prog
Shell Rock, City Of,Util

Shield Technology Corp,Equip Cont
Skyline Construction, Inc.,Maint

Skyline Steel Lic,Steel

Snap-On Tools Corp.,Tools

Speer Financial, Inc.,Prof Fees

Star Graphics,Misc/Ofc Sup

State Hygienic Laboratory,Well Closing
State Medical Examiner's Offic,Autopsy
Stetson Building Products Inc.,Mtris
Stirling, Susan,Mige

Stokes Welding,Suply/Upgrades

Stoner's Radiator Service,Rpr

Storey Kenworthy,Ofc Sup

Sult Electric,Lbr/Prts

Swart Tire Services Llc,Car Exp

Swinton, Joy,Reimb

2,448.00
48.15
39.50

889.92
28,570.00
558.02
53.95
49.00
1,125.00
450.17
14.95
118.30
15,907.34
3,143.43
4,006.05
318.17
1,029.16
787.50
282.29
170.67
30.56
509.01
199.00
264.68
225.00
144,497.21
180.00
139.05
347.10

1,130.00
18.00

1,484.48

105.77
45.00
687.99
56.27

3,134.43

1,194.00
17.30
87.54

720.00
22,714.17
1,837.85
5,025.00
669.00

4,510.77

4,977.98

1,006.30

192.54
290.70
105.00
369.16
175.00
24.15
300.00
214,962.53
12,952.76
1,000.58
365.00
84.80
972.00
1,5623.00
437.22
380.84
6,955.75
243.00
147.09

2,294.75
16.00
70.00



Taylor Physical Therapy,Cont Svc

Thompson Truck & Trailer Inc.,Suply

Top Quality Glove,Med Sup

Transit Works,Tools

Treasurer-State Of lowa,Reg

Treat America Food Svcs,Sch Of Instr

Tyler Technologies Inc,Software Sup

U.S. Cellular,Equip Cont/Tele

Ultramax,Trng Sup

Unity Point Clinic, Occupational Medicine,Drg Tstg
Veridian Credit Union,Misc

Veterans Information Service,Library Svcs
Vickers Law Office,Atty Fees

Viet, Carole,Mige

Wal Mart Community,Bdmbrexp/Environedu/Upgrades
Walker Auto Salvage Inc.,Steel

Watson, William,Upgrades

Waverly Health Center,Amb Call

Wellmark Blue Cross/Blue Shield,Ins

Wellsburg Ag,Fuel/Maint

West Group Payment Ctr.,Law Lbry

Wilken Welding & Repair,Environ Edu/Upgrades
Williams, Liz,MlIge

Ziegler Inc.,Prts

1,360.00
34.96
195.00
25.65
40.00
7.87
9,047.00
1,558.52
125.00
74.00
10.00
235.00
150.00
411.84
617.11
21.68
3,546.00
75.00
6,852.56
9,799.06
692.20
782.00
110.25
596.99

Regional County Social Services claims paid August 1, 2016 through August 31, 2016

5k Assets Lic

A & N Rentals

Abbe Center For Community (Mh)
Access Inc.

Adult Crisis Stabilization Cnt
Aea 267

Allamakee County Auditor
Allamakee County Sheriff

Alle Properties

Allegiant Property Management
Alliant Energy

Alliant Energy!/lpl

Always Best Care Of The
America's Best Inn And Suites
Anacapa

Anliker, Dan

Aronsen, Rolf

Ashley Inn Motel

Astrup Drug (Smart Pharmacy)
At Conference

Aukes, Ronald

Autumn Park Apartments
Baker, Johnsen & Sandblom
Becker Rentals

Bel-Air Associates Llc
Benning, Merlin

Berryhill Center For Mh
Bickford Brooke, Bickford Realty
Black Hawk County Auditor
Black Hawk County Sheriff
Black Hills Energy

Blair & Fitzsimmons P.C.
Brain Injury Alliance Of lowa
Brannon, Merle

Bremer County Sheriff
Bryant, Dave

Buhrow, Guy

Burgart, Wendy M.

Burns, Monte

Burroughs, Brannon

Byrne, Patrick

C & D Rental

Camelot Senior Housing

850.00
475.00
2,922.64
284.10
63,550.00
8.19
54,054.50
2,134.04
1,125.00
50.00
399.85
1,504.03
6,091.30
1,650.00
2,335.00
210.30
2,029.66
414.00
95.44
962.18
500.00
159.00
114.00
525.00
400.00
324.00
6,130.21
340.00
208,247.17
14,635.83
20.34
168.00
694.26
400.00
281.54
300.00
600.00
55.20
380.00
690.59
1,048.34
1,250.00
50.00



Cbmb Enterprises Llc

Cedar Valley Community
Cedar Valley Ranch Inc.
Central lowa Juvenile Detentio
Central lowa Residential
Century Link

Cerro Gordo Auditor, Central Services Fund

Cerro Gordo Cnty Public Health
Cerro Gordo Co General Relief
Cerro Gordo County

Cerro Gordo County Sheriff
Charles City, City Of
Chickasaw County Auditor
Chickasaw County Public Health
Choice Employment Services Llc
Ck & Tk Of Fayette Properties, Llc
Clarion, City Of

Clayton County Sheriff
Community & Family Resources
Community Scvs Of Franklin Co.
Communty Resource Center
Comprehensive Systems Inc.
Connect America

Counseling & Assessment Svcs
Country Boy Enterprises Llc
Country View Care Facility
Country Winds Manor
Covenant Medical Center
Cresco Village Lp

Crossroads Square

Daniel Pharmacy

Davis, Deborah

Days Inn

Dayton, City Of

Decorah, City Of

Delaware County Sheriff
Denniston Enterprises, Lic
Deppe Law Office

Dhs Case Management Unit
Diamond Life Health Care
Dickinson County Sheriff
Donlon Pharmacy

Dotson Law Firm

Dte Enterprises

Dumont Telephone Company
Eilers, Dwayne

Eisentrager, Joshua L.

Emmet County Sheriff
Employment For Everyone, Lic
Ermer, Richard

Eveland, John

Evergreen Estates

Exceptional Opportunities, Inc
Exceptional Persons Inc.

Faith And Family Care Inc
Family Resource Center Cccpca
Family Treatment Professionals
Fayette County Auditor

Fayette County Sheriff
Feistner, Daniel L.

First Call Taxi & Courier Svc, Ryan Clark
Fischels, James

Flannery Investments

Floyd County Auditor

Floyd County Public Health/Hhc
Floyd County Sheriff

Floyd, City Of

Forcier, Nina

Forest City Motel

Fort Dodge Housing Agency

310.00
37,380.36
25,241.63
1,270.55
5,335.54
219.04
1,651.07
4,248.00
4,860.00
25.00
124.00
82.94
67,942.64
1,487.18
9,620.67
425.00
128.32
672.45
2,947.00
135.00
135.00
11,514.19
703.86
159.65
200.00
198.49
8,425.35
695.00
325.00
60.00
629.82
135.06
3,247.70
150.00
55.07
144.15
2,182.50
110.30
561.00
5,450.73
150.48
256.16
156.00
400.00
88.22
1,445.00
702.00
690.33
1,634.00
300.00
2,025.00
295.00
3,787.01
22,591.09

4,386.93

459.74

575.00
47,207.17

1,279.56

336.75

455.00

425.00

310.00
59,608.99

1,016.00
1,818.64
55.84
144.00
90.00
50.00



Fort Dodge Water Dept

Frakes, Tamra

Francis Lauer Youth Services
Full Circle Services, Inc

G & G Living Centers, Inc
Garmanger, Scott J

Gbm Property Mgt Llc

Genesis Development

Genesis Psychiatric Hosp.
Gillard, Douglas

Gilmore, City Of

Gonzales, Cory R.

Goodwill Industries Of Ne lowa
Green, Shane

Greene Recorder, The
Greenwood Drug

Groen, Kyle A.

Grundy County Auditor

Grundy County Sheriff
Guardian Angels Services Llc
Gundersen Health Systems
Halfpop, Patricia

Hancock County Auditor
Hancock County Health Systems
Hansmeier, Daryl

Hardy, Jodi

Hardy, Russell

Harmony House Health Care Cntr
Harrington, Seth

Harvey Rentals Llc

Hawkeye Property Management, Inc
Henning, Joyce

Hillcrest Family Svcs

Holaday Creek Properties Llc
Hope Haven, Inc.

Horn, Calvin, North Star, Realtors
Hotel President

Houdek, Daniel

Howard County Auditor

Howard County Sheriff
Humboldt County Auditor
Humboldt County Sheriff

la Northland Regional Transit
Integrated Telehealth Partners
lowa Empowerment Conference
lowa Northland Regional

lowa Specialty Hospital

Isac

Jackson, Sandra

Janssen, Sarah

Jc Enterprises, Inc.

Jdm Management

Jkl Enterprises Inc, Dba Counsel
Jlc Management, Llc

Jones, Michael
Junkman/Knoebel Center
Kathleen's Care, Inc

Kent Apartments

Ketelsen Properties Lic, Ryan Ketelsen

Kh Properties

Kimberly S Lange Law Office
Klatt, Augustine, Sayer,
Knoll, Kevin

Kobliska, Vince M

Koch, Joseph

Kossuth County Auditor
Kraft, Lyle

Ksm Rentals
Kuchenberg, Randall
Lai, Summer

161.34
384.30
4,234.92
11,004.89
4,592.20
2,364.70
1,000.00
9,698.76
250.00
395.00
7M1.77
90.00
12,729.16
225.00
89.81
806.03
540.00
93,039.41
193.98
154.15
256.00
111.80
80.04
1,955.00
322.81
1,020.00
4,000.00
2,883.00
150.00
650.00
292.50
200.00
11,930.65
500.00
5,759.36
263.00
50.00
800.00
52,722.30
225.60
47,299.16
2,157.33
1,463.75
7,540.00
750.00
1,197.97
400.00
129,776.60
41.76
55.80
450.00
50.00
246.75
395.00
800.00
525.00
6,884.31
335.00
375.00
495.00
410.70
336.00
550.00
1,866.93
340.00
22,345.10
50.00
3,395.00
475.00
806.70



Lander, John

Lane Seven

Larrabee Center Inc.

Laurens Municipal Utilities
Lavista Apartments

Lawson, Lucy

Lemur Properties

Lifeline Systems

Lifeworks Community Services
Linda Hall Law Firm &

Litterer, David

Litterer, Tom

Lutheran Services In lowa
Mahoney, Kathryn R.

Mallard View, Inc

Marco, Inc

Martin, William F

Martinson, Louise

Mason City Clinic

Mason City, City Of

Mason Real Estate Investments, C/O Cornerstone Prop Mgmt
Mcgee, Judy

Mcguire Rentals

Mcneilus, Jim

Mediacom

Metro Investments
Metropolitan Transit Authority
Mid American Energy
Mid-America Publishing Corp.
Midas Council Of Governments
Mitchell County Auditor
Mitchell County Care Facility
Mitchell County Sheriff

Moore, Jefry

Mt Village Apartments
Nagengast, Dennis

Ne lowa Area Agency On Aging
New Hampton, City Of
Newbury Management Company
Next Generation Technologies
Niacog

North lowa Transition Center
North lowa Vocational Center
North Star Community Services
Northeast lowa Behavioral
Northeast lowa Community, Action - Transit
Northeast lowa Rentals
Northeast lowa Telephone Co.
O'donnell, Bobbi Jo Ann

Office Elements

Office Of Auditor Of State
O'neill, Sharon

Opportunity Homes, Inc.
Opportunity Village

Osage Municipal Utilities
Paetec

Palmer, City Of

Papenheim Law Office
Pappajohn, Shriver, Eide, & Nielsen, Atty
Partnership For Progress
Pathways Behavioral Services
Pehl, Kristin

Pelzer Law Firm Lic

Penn Center

Pizza Ranch Of Clarion
Pocahontas County Auditor
Pocahontas Record Democrat
Polk County Auditor

Polk County Sheriff (Billing)
Pottawattamie County Sheriff

850.00
16,480.00
4,405.84
52.42
108.00
675.00
1,123.63
73.00
10,429.22
390.00
150.00
800.00
241.02
708.00
1,306.03
165.38
350.00
455.00
1,140.00
428.62
425.00
275.00
950.00
200.00
99.90
1,312.20
4,839.59
1,995.18
288.88
94.00
15,307.71
9,384.00
48.48
600.00
100.00
63.00
5,806.03
98.70
277.00
8,713.72
3,486.50
28,235.50
14,181.46
20,195.33
11,020.79
15,487.00
575.00
127.50
62.40
94.83
11,335.14
900.00
2,158.98
55,236.54
46.00
41.93
188.96
279.12
605.00
1,860.00
5,498.99
730.00
132.00
397.00
44.25
35,046.88
78.97
30.00
34.32
55.00



Prairie View Management, Inc
Prairieland Properties
Preferred Housing, Llc
Pyramid Property Solutions
Quality Choices

Quality Concrete Construct Inc
R & S Properties

Ramsey, Becky

Redfern, Tori

Region Six Planning Commission
Regional Health Services Of
Rickert Law Office

Riffey, Jammie

Rising Star Properties Llc

Rite Price Office Supply, Inc.
Rock Properties Lic

Ruffridge, Doris

Russell Lamson Sa

Rv Horizons

Sadler Properties Lic

Sailer, Joslyn

Scenic Acres

Schickel, Candila

Schober, Carol

Schubert, Roland

Shafer & Shafer

Shahnaz Corporation

Shors And Thomas, Jeffrey Kuchel
Shred Right

Sip, Inc

Spectrum Network

Spring Harbor, (Liberty Square Care Cnt)
State Of lowa, Court Administrator
Stumme & Epley Law Office
Super 8 Motel

Taets, Megan

Tama County Auditor

Tama News Herald

Tangen, Judith

Tasc, Inc.

Taylor, Judith

Tesch, Terri A.

The Mealey, Llc

Theilen, Amanda

Thompson, Rick

Thrifty White Pharmacy
Tierney Properties

Tofilon, Joseph L.

Treasurer, State Of lowa
Uerpc Housing, Inc
Unh-Institute On Disability, Attn:lod-Accts Receivable
United Property Group

Unity Point Health-St. Lukes
Unlimited Services Inc
Vandenberg, Steve

Veridian Fiscal Solutions, Llc
Verizon Wireless

Vorland, Saundra

Voshell Properties, Lic
Wahkonsa Manor

Wcta

Webster County Auditor
Wedeking Sr., Joe

Wellsource

West Fork Services

Westridge Townhomes Llic
Winnebago Co Sheriff
Winnebago County Auditor
Winnebago County Public Health
Winneshiek County Sheriff

91,344.50
825.00
500.00
525.00
635.67
990.00
450.00
150.00

16.46
1,275.50
337.50
361.00
429.01
1,900.00
70.91
495.00
775.00
495.00
260.00
346.00
102.00
103,807.91
312.00
150.00
550.00
141.99
550.00
306.00
31.20
175.00
5,164.50
4,294.48
6,280.47
375.00
1,704.69
124.20
789.28
22413
89.60

16,333.65
400.00
180.26

1,000.00
71.28
371.00
1,872.43
7,125.00
180.00
172,078.46
760.00
5,933.37
518.02
285.00
1,910.51
1,625.00

18,376.14
813.15
135.00

1,000.00
390.00
256.52

60,300.18

1,600.00

35,839.97

4,691.10
262.00

90.00

44,045.93

220.00
17.00



Winters, Craig 700.00

Wolf, Dave 410.00
Woodward Youth Corporation 8,117.10
Worth County Auditor 329.00
Worth County Sheriff 61.30
Wright Cnty Health Dept &, Hospice Of Wright County 78.89
Wright County 5563.49
Wright County Motel Investors 416.00
Wright County Sheriff 579.24
Wright County Transit 75.00
Yes Communities 402.00

Moved by Eddy, second by Heidenwirth to adjourn the meeting at 10:12 A.M. to Tuesday, September 6, 2016 at
9:00 A.M. Motion carried.

The above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the minutes and proceedings of a regular adjourned
meeting of the Board of Supervisors of Butler County, lowa on August 30, 2016.



